Features and Benefits
Withstands 400 lbs pull-out force
Protects the integrity of connection
Rugged design
Provides protection against inside and outside water
penetration
Cable lengths up to 3000 ft
Eliminates the need for additional splice points,

Family Spec Sheet 0355_NAFTA_AEN
Page 1 | Revision date 2019-04-08
Ordering Information
1 6 7 9812 43 5
-
5 56 6
Select fi ber count.
2 = 2 Fibers   C = 12 Fibers
4 = 4 Fibers   E = 14 Fibers
6 = 6 Fibers   G = 16 Fibers
8 = 8 Fibers   J = 18 Fibers
A = 10 Fibers
See Note 1.
1
Select cable type.
A = SST-Drop™ Cable, Dielectric (Flat Drop)
C = ALTOS® Non-Armored (Fast Access
       Binderless)
D = ALTOS Double Jacket, Single Armor
E = ALTOS Single Jacket, Single Armor (Fast
 Acess Binderless)
2
4
Select end B connector type.
0 = Pigtail
N = OptiTip Pinless
P = OptiTip Pinned
5
7
Select unit of measure.
F = Feet
M = Meters
8
Length (Tip to Top)
0010 - 3000 ft
See Note 4.
9
3 Node Connector Type.
S = Straight-Through Node
9 = 90 Degree Node
6Select breakout.
E = 25 in (3 mm)
H = 36 in (3 mm)
L = 42 in (3 mm)
V = 25 in (2 mm)
Q = 36 in (2 mm)
F = 25 in (900 µm)
A = 36 in (900 µm)
See Note 2.
Select connector quantity.
0 = 0  A = 10
1 = 1  B = 11
2 = 2  C = 12
3 = 3  D = 13
4 = 4  E = 14
5 = 5  F = 15
6 = 6  G = 16
7 = 7  H = 17
8 = 8  J = 18
9 = 9
Select connector type.
A = FC APC
B = FC UPC
C = LC APC
D = LC UPC
E = SC APC
G = SC UPC
N = Non-terminated, furcated leg
Angled PC return loss ≥ -65 dB
Ultra PC return loss ≥ -55 dB